SUPPLIER

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

VANGUARD FIRE & RESCUE LTD

BORD NA MONA RECYCLING LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

E & M SECURITY LTD

IGSLLTD

Murphy Geospatial Ltd

Murphy Geospatial Ltd

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

EURO
-€ 54,740.00
-€ 39,810.00
-€ 27,835.00
-€ 88,171.00
-€ 39,460.00
-€ 20,705.86
-€ 74,901.37
-€ 26,796.25
-€ 22,578.75
-€ 25,378.76
-€ 26,220.60
-€ 90,683.32
-€ 338,058.62
-€ 134,028.96
-€ 20,152.76
-€ 395,509.87
-€ 252,230.48
-€ 281,144.60
-€ 383,377.38
-€ 130,084.60
-€ 372,306.94
-€ 103,098.00
-€ 96,292.50
-€ 325,622.79
-€ 158,615.14
-€ 89,272.15
-€ 139,639.89
-€ 92,930.37
-€ 72,166.82
-€ 65,669.77
-€ 24,327.00
-€ 140,909.90
-€ 24,161.46
-€ 24,512.37
-€ 25,021.23
-€ 21,732.50
-€ 71,075.40
-€ 20,728.00
-€ 36,359.95
-€ 52,295.00
-€ 24,041.94
-€ 193,301.00
-€ 65,772.13
-€ 30,833.38
-€ 20,272.86
-€ 30,833.38
-€ 33,780.00
-€ 34,976.80
-€ 63,332.70
-€ 32,687.25
-€ 45,387.00
-€ 25,036.65
-€ 50,158.56
-€ 24,833.26
-€ 50,307.00
-€ 38,260.38
-€ 32,398.89
-€ 23,431.50

CATEGORY

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Equipment Purchase

Recycling Costs

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

General Building Works
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees



ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

RKD FLORAL DISPLAYS LTD

DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED
THOMAS & MARK TRUNDLE

AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE

TOF ENGINEERING LTD T/A PUMPWORKS
TETRA IRELAND COMMUNICATIONS LTD
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

55,177.13
96,801.38
30,801.93
22,675.41
40,023.51
215,935.00
261,062.00
80,479.00
86,480.50
199,475.85
482,663.00
118,292.40
66,555.00
196,958.00
83,422.80
71,297.00
88,444.96
87,819.00
24,249.81
51,455.51
24,854.35
35,664.75
36,634.91
34,048.76
37,675.60
42,928.71
193,760.00
29,493.43
44,897.86
44,946.53
22,945.62
30,462.47
32,288.53
31,537.40
29,415.98
43,516.17
51,660.00
21,819.27
46,160.00
22,835.00
69,901.10
27,503.86
161,875.05
442,552.31
21,040.00
21,099.00
22,250.00
22,014.00
20,822.00
26,670.00
70,935.60
21,758.00
29,615.25
41,676.00
29,615.25
26,447.00
21,216.00
20,616.00
29,615.25

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Professional Fees

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Utility Charges

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Software Costs

Software Costs

General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Fire Service Supplies
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction



TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

INTERLEAF TECHNOLOGY LTD

INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

IRISH FENCING & RAILINGS LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
ECIJCBLTD

Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland
Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland
Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland
Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland
Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland
Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland
Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland
Breedon Materials Limited T/A Breedon Ireland

KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING

JOHN CRADOCK LIMITED
JOHN CRADOCK LIMITED
HINCH PLANT HIRE

Doolan Plant Hire Ltd
Doolan Plant Hire Ltd
Doolan Plant Hire Ltd
Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

OUTFIT OUTDOORS FITNESS EQUIPMENT LTD
HAWTHORN HEIGHTS LTD
Waterford Technologies LTD
ORS ENGINEERING

ORS ENGINEERING

All About Trees

TRIUR Construction Ltd

IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.
Hayes Ryan Landscape Architecture
SIAC COLAS JV

Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Hugh Harney Plant Hire Limited
RSK (Ireland) Ltd

Hayes Higgins Partnership

K & J Townmore Construction Ltd
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd
Osborne Morrin Denieffe Solicitors LLP
Mian Hameed Homes Limited
Mian Hameed Homes Limited
Mian Hameed Homes Limited
Mian Hameed Homes Limited
Mian Hameed Homes Limited
Mian Hameed Homes Limited
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd

20,794.00
21,480.00
23,769.75
46,904.83
62,300.81
34,101.75
136,837.50
24,063.04
27,600.13
24,426.69
45,850.24
25,186.05
24,500.75
24,760.62
22,619.43
142,077.13
668,864.64
226,931.45
22,484.35
30,725.40
32,287.50
22,140.00
73,677.15
132,126.39
46,848.96
65,000.00
80,010.00
21,874.32
22,017.00
24,610.00
24,175.50
65,824.78
25,408.92
561,043.20
784,389.01
445,842.60
44,998.32
1,281,787.50
45,564.39
141,127.11
29,099.03
95,173.80
134,475.98
20,100.00
23,037.90
23,370.00
303,942.87
476,097.72
390,165.81
22,140.00
23,120.00
32,010.00
35,530.00
22,950.00
20,100.00
24,950.00
43,956.00
38,931.34
101,746.61

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Software Costs

Training Costs

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Professional Fees

Vehicle Supply

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Plant/ Machinery Hire

Vehicle Hire

Vehicle Hire

Vehicle Hire

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Construction Costs

Software Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Landscaping Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Removal Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Legal Fees and Expenses
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

General Building Works

General Building Works

General Building Works



Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd

Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd

Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd

Showglade Ltd

Showglade Ltd

Showglade Ltd

Westside Civil Engineering

Westside Civil Engineering

Westside Civil Engineering

Westside Civil Engineering

CTS Projects

Place + Urbanism Limited

Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes
PFH Technology Group

John & Jane Harte T/A James Harte & Son

John & Jane Harte T/A James Harte & Son

AF Core Construction Ltd

AF Core Construction Ltd

AF Core Construction Ltd

VanDijk Architects Ltd

VanDijk Architects Ltd

Norspace Ltd

GREEN URBAN LOGISTICS NAAS LIMITED
GREEN URBAN LOGISTICS NAAS LIMITED

MG Mealey Building Contractors Ltd

MG Mealey Building Contractors Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

Novatel Communications Ltd

Clicstone Ltd

Tank Pipe and Drain Longford Ltd

Formac Construction Ltd

Formac Construction Ltd

Formac Construction Ltd

Formac Construction Ltd

MCCARTHY KEVILLE O'SULLIVAN T/A MKO
Sheen Stoneworks Ltd

Crowleys DFK

KM Lynskey Contracting Ltd

KM Lynskey Contracting Ltd

KM Lynskey Contracting Ltd

KM Lynskey Contracting Ltd

Ballymore Craddockstown Developments Ltd
Shay Cleary Architects Ltd

Bluestone Facilities Management LTD
Andrew Griffin construction

Andrew Griffin construction

Andrew Griffin construction

JS Dooley Contracting Ltd T/A JSD Contracting
JS Dooley Contracting Ltd T/A JSD Contracting
JS Dooley Contracting Ltd T/A JSD Contracting
JS Dooley Contracting Ltd T/A JSD Contracting
JS Dooley Contracting Ltd T/A JSD Contracting
JS Dooley Contracting Ltd T/A JSD Contracting

22,281.91
68,571.40
24,580.61
56,811.03
28,235.87
76,914.96
26,456.38
40,636.31
41,138.61
44,530.85
29,883.47
22,018.23
46,412.53
46,412.53
46,412.53
33,935.65
21,044.37
21,801.34
25,265.00
177,615.00
20,445.00
26,992.35
26,992.35
36,531.00
20,244.26
20,244.26
92,300.95
65,298.44
43,506.50
200,000.00
94,584.23
91,868.70
200,000.00
56,639.91
24,600.00
21,242.10
36,134.00
69,050.00
36,712.00
20,430.00
20,319.29
71,385.00
38,560.50
380,462.40
401,753.47
437,632.68
195,369.15
143,036.26
102,962.41
35,486.46
23,227.00
20,719.00
24,550.00
222,300.00
114,750.00
189,250.00
171,950.00
314,831.00
352,741.39

General Building Works

General Building Works

General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Software Costs

Legal Fees and Expenses

Legal Fees and Expenses
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Rent

Rent

Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Software Costs

Rent

General Building Works

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

General Building Works

General Building Works

General Building Works

General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs



JS Dooley Contracting Ltd T/A JSD Contracting

Axe Forestry Ltd

Smyth Project Management Ltd T/A Teknabuild

Donnelly Civil Engineering Ltd

RBK Construction Ltd

RBK Construction Ltd

JD Ravensdale Construction LTD T/A RAVEN CONSTRUCTION

JD Ravensdale Construction LTD T/A RAVEN CONSTRUCTION
Cunningham Contracts (Building and Civil Engineering) Ire Limited
Cunningham Contracts (Building and Civil Engineering) Ire Limited
Cunningham Contracts (Building and Civil Engineering) Ire Limited
CITIUS LTD

Aquatic Harvesting Ireland Ltd

Sperrin Metal Storage Solutions

Robert Magee Agri and Plant LTD

ML QUINN CONSTRUCTION LTD

ML QUINN CONSTRUCTION LTD

Triangle Productions Limited

-€ 419,200.73
-€ 96,411.75
-€ 25,664.00
-€ 51,979.41
-€ 38,500.00
-€ 50,000.00
-€ 107,106.00
-€ 90,268.00
-€ 88,283.50
-€  1,240,971.14
-€ 650,215.47
-€ 48,401.80
-€ 39,725.00
-€ 22,920.00
-€ 22,000.00
-€ 40,000.00
-€ 154,545.77

-€ 176,782.98
-€ 25,780,050.70

Construction Costs
Environmental Contracts
General Building Works
Professional Fees
General Building Works
General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Environmental Contracts
General Building Works
General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
General Building Works



